

IFB26-0202 Church Street Phase I Roadway Improvements

Opening: 04/23/2026 Via Zoom Meeting

Vendor Name					Atlantic Civil Constructors Corp	
Vendor's City & State					Apopka, FL	
Item	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	0001-1-1	SPEAKERS	EA	16	\$4,375.00	\$70,000.00
2	0001-1-2	GOBO LIGHTS	EA	16	\$4,275.00	\$68,400.00
3	0001-1-3	MEDIA SERVER	AS	2	\$157,800.00	\$315,600.00
4	0001-1-4	3G-SDI FIBER EXTENDER	EA	16	\$3,715.00	\$59,440.00
5	0001-1-5	SERVER CASE	EA	1	\$13,133.00	\$13,133.00
6	0001-1-6	DMX PROCESSER	EA	1	\$52,370.00	\$52,370.00
7	0001-1-7	VOLTAGE REGULATOR	AS	8	\$925.00	\$7,400.00
8	0001-1-8	GFCIS	EA	16	\$447.00	\$7,152.00
9	0001-1-9	MEDIA CONVERTER	EA	16	\$6,730.00	\$107,680.00
10	0101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$543,053.58	\$543,053.58
11	0102 -1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$278,632.37	\$278,632.37
12	0102-115	TYPE III BARRICADE	ED	3600	\$.35	\$1,260.00
13	0102-60	WORKZONE SIGN	ED	29800	\$.26	\$7,748.00
14	0102-74-1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	15320	\$.10	\$1,532.00
15	0102-76	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	900	\$7.00	\$6,300.00
16	0102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	1256	\$11.00	\$13,816.00
17	0104-1	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	1	\$157.66	\$157.66
18	0107-1	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	0	\$3,803.75	\$1,278.06
19	0110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	0	\$564,621.46	\$259,161.2501
20	0110-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	280	\$38.54	\$10,791.20
21	0120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	CY	100	\$641.28	\$64,128.00
22	0120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	60	\$980.87	\$58,852.20
23	0160-4	TYPE B STABILIZATION	SY	750	\$57.73	\$43,297.50
24	0285-706	OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 06	SY	700	\$72.68	\$50,876.00
25	0327-70-1	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	34	\$138.96	\$4,724.64
26	0334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B	TN	14	\$437.63	\$6,126.82
27	0350-3-5	PLAIN CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8" (FOR CONCRETE BAND)	SY	25	\$213.42	\$5,335.50
28	0350-4	6X6 2.1 WWF) (FOR SIDEWALK)	SY	1350	\$54.21	\$73,183.50
29	0415-1-1	REINFORCING STEEL- ROADWAY (FOR SIDEWALK)	LB	3645	\$1.21	\$4,410.45
30	0415-1-6	REINFORCING STEEL (#5 REBAR FOR CONCRETE BAND)	LB	550	\$2.05	\$1,127.50
31	0425-1-351	CURB INLET, TYPE P-5, <10'	EA	1	\$8,075.92	\$8,075.92
32	0425-1-CB	IN-LINE CATCH BASIN	EA	2	\$3,646.94	\$7,293.88
33	0425-2-41	MANHOLE, TYPE P-7, <10'	EA	3	\$5,293.95	\$15,881.85
34	0425-2-43	MANHOLE, TYPE P-7, PARTIAL	EA	1	\$5,297.01	\$5,297.01

IFB26-0202 Church Street Phase I Roadway Improvements

Opening: 04/23/2026 Via Zoom Meeting

Vendor Name					Atlantic Civil Constructors Crop	
Vendor's City & State					Apopka, FL	
Item	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
35	0425-5	MANHOLE, ADJUST	EA	3	\$1,472.79	\$4,418.37
36	0425-5-1	MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES	EA	5	\$1,382.04	\$6,910.20
37	0425-6	VALVE BOXES, ADJUST	EA	8	\$637.77	\$5,102.16
38	0425-6-1	METER BOXES, ADJUST	EA	12	\$425.18	\$5,102.16
39	0430-175-115	STORM & CROSS DRAIN, 15" ROUND	LF	59	\$157.63	\$9,300.17
40	0430-175-118	STORM & CROSS DRAIN, 18" ROUND	LF	4	\$557.78	\$2,231.12
41	0430-964-1	PVC PIPE, 4"	LF	20	\$111.42	\$2,228.40
42	0430-964-6	PVC PIPE, 8"	LF	17	\$135.09	\$2,296.53
43	0436-1-3A	TRENCH DRAIN - SPECIAL DESIGN	LF	374	\$190.81	\$71,362.94
44	0436-1-3B	TRENCH DRAIN - GRATE COVER	LF	374	\$101.27	\$37,874.98
45	0519-78-2B	BOLLARD - AMERISTAR ASSA ABLOY (SP100)	EA	9	\$4,278.36	\$38,505.24
46	0519-78-2C	INDIVIDUAL BOLLARD FOUNDATION	EA	9	\$1,617.32	\$14,555.88
47	0520-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	LF	137	\$50.00	\$6,850.00
48	0522-1	CONCRETE SUBSLAB, 4" THICK	SY	19	\$93.78	\$1,781.82
49	0522-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK	SY	8	\$255.48	\$2,146.032
50	0526-1-100	ROADWAY BRICK	SF	4391	\$16.78	\$73,680.98
51	0526-1-200	ROADWAY CONCRETE PAVER - CORNER PAVING	SF	141	\$54.95	\$7,747.95
52	0526-1-201	ROADWAY CONCRETE PAVER - STRIPING (TYPE 1)	LF	238	\$52.65	\$12,530.70
53	0526-1-201	ROADWAY CONCRETE PAVER - STRIPING (TYPE 2) (SM, MD)	LF	904	\$20.99	\$18,974.96
54	0526-2-300	SIDEWALK CONCRETE PAVER - TYPE 1	SF	7697	\$22.36	\$172,104.92
55	0526-2-300	SIDEWALK CONCRETE PAVER - TYPE 2	SF	4520	\$24.32	\$109,926.40
56	0527-2-1A	TACTILE WARNING PAVER - TRUNCATED DOME	SF	91	\$120.74	\$10,987.34
57	0527-2-1B	TACTILE WARNING PAVER - RIBBED	SF	351	\$53.76	\$18,869.76
58	0580-1-1	ASPARAGUS DENSIFLORUS - ASPARAGUS FERN	EA	14	\$24.92	\$348.88
59	0580-1-1	NEPHROLEPSIS BISERRATA - MACHO FERN	EA	18	\$31.48	\$566.64
60	0580-1-1	NEPHROLEPSIS EXALTATA - SWORD FERN	EA	11	\$128.40	\$1,412.40
61	0580-1-1	OSMUNDA CINNAMOMEA - CINNAMON FERN	EA	13	\$37.94	\$493.22
62	0580-1-1	RUSSELIA EQUISETIFORMIS	EA	11	\$23.63	\$259.93
63	0580-1-1	PHYLLODENDRON - FROG FRUIT	EA	143	\$12.27	\$1,754.61
64	0580-1-2	QUERCUS VIRGINIANA 'SKYCLIMBER' - SKY CLIMBER OAK TREE	EA	5	\$3,603.08	\$18,015.40
65	0580-1-2	ADONIDIA MERRILLI - CHRISTMAS PALM	EA	11	\$1,616.92	\$17,786.12
66	0580-1-2	PHOENIX SYLVESTRIS - SYLVESTER PALM	EA	2	\$10,664.62	\$21,329.24
67	0580-1-2	CALICARPA AMERICANA - AMERICAN BEAUTY BERRY	EA	16	\$63.12	\$1,009.92

IFB26-0202 Church Street Phase I Roadway Improvements

Opening: 04/23/2026 Via Zoom Meeting

Vendor Name					Atlantic Civil Constructors Crop	
Vendor's City & State					Apopka, FL	
Item	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
68	0580-1-2	CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'RED TIP' - RED TIP COCO PLUM	EA	20	\$61.02	\$1,220.40
69	0580-1-2	ZAMIA FLORIDANA - FLORIDA COONTIE	EA	45	\$75.12	\$3,380.40
70	0580-1-2	MELALEUCA MULCH	CF	192	\$17.04	\$3,271.68
71	0580-1-2	PLANTING SOIL	CF	4797	\$4.62	\$22,163.6646
72	0590-70-BB	FULL IRRIGATION SYSTEM - ALL EQUIPMENT INCLUDED	SF	1640	\$14.69	\$24,091.60
73	0590-70-BB	CONTROLLER W/ PEDESTAL	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
74	0590-70-BB	BACKFLOW PREVENTER W/ ENCLOSURE	EA	1	\$3,114.44	\$3,114.44
75	0590-70-BB	IRRIGATION 1.5" WATER METER W/ BFP	EA	1	\$7,261.38	\$7,261.38
76	0592-10-1A	SOIL CELLS - 3X SILVA CELL	EA	31	\$1,153.09	\$35,745.79
77	0630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	872	\$41.00	\$35,752.00
78	0630-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	370	\$55.00	\$20,350.00
79	0630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	209	\$53.00	\$11,077.00
80	0630-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	190	\$53.00	\$10,070.00
81	0632-7-2	SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	568	\$10.00	\$5,680.00
82	0633-1121	FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS	LF	2627	\$7.10	\$18,651.70
83	0633-2-32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	EA	88	\$105.00	\$9,240.00
84	0633-3-14	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, BUFFER TUBE FAN OUT KIT	EA	3	\$105.00	\$315.00
85	0633-3-16	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PATCH PANEL- FIELD TERMINATED	EA	2	\$1,715.00	\$3,430.00
86	0633-8-11	MULTI-CONDUCTOR COMMUNICATION CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL, CAT 6	LF	3602	\$4.00	\$14,408.00
87	0635-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	3	\$1,580.00	\$4,740.00
88	0635-2-12	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE	EA	43	\$4,236.00	\$182,148.00
89	0635-2-13	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE	EA	1	\$8,032.00	\$8,032.00
90	0639-1121	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER FURNISHED BY POWER COMPANY	AS	1	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00
91	0639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	285	\$5.50	\$1,567.50
92	0639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	1468	\$5.50	\$8,074.00
93	0639-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
94	0639-6111	PHASE, COPPER WINDINGS	EA	2	\$3,290.00	\$6,580.00
95	0641-2-11	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II PEDESTAL	EA	3	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00

IFB26-0202 Church Street Phase I Roadway Improvements

Opening: 04/23/2026 Via Zoom Meeting

Vendor Name					Atlantic Civil Constructors Crop	
Vendor's City & State					Apopka, FL	
Item	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
96	0665-1-40	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, RELOCATE	EA	2	\$570.00	\$1,140.00
97	0676-2300	ITS CABINET, INSTALL	EA	1	\$62,725.00	\$62,725.00
98	0676-3-11	SMALL EQUIPEMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, GREATER THAN 10"W x 13"H x 11"D	EA	8	\$3,785.00	\$30,280.00
99	0682-1163	ITS CCTV CAMERA, PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA	2	\$12,050.00	\$24,100.00
100	0682-2-11	VIDEO DISPLAY EQUIPMENT, FURNISH & INSTALL, VIDEO DISPLAY CONTROL SYSTEM	EA	8	\$10,100.00	\$80,800.00
101	0684-1-1	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	2	\$7,660.00	\$15,320.00
102	0684-1-5	MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, ADJUST / MODIFY	EA	1	\$1,619.30	\$1,619.30
103	0685-1-11	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE	EA	3	\$15,485.00	\$46,455.00
104	0685-2-1	REMOTE POWER MANAGEMENT UNIT- RPMU, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	1	\$2,425.00	\$2,425.00
105	0700-1500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	EA	2	\$830.00	\$1,660.00
106	0700-3101	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	1	\$667.00	\$667.00
107	0700-3501	SIGN PANEL, RELOCATE, UP TO 12 SF	EA	4	\$876.00	\$3,504.00
108	0705-11-1	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	EA	44	\$285.00	\$12,540.00
109	0706-1-3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	52	\$6.00	\$312.00
110	0710-11101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
111	0710-11201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
112	0710-17-1	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, REMOVAL OF NON-CONFLICTING	SF	1000	\$3.00	\$3,000.00
113	0715-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6	LF	1962	\$3.50	\$6,867.00
114	0715500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	EA	4	\$1,065.00	\$4,260.00
115	0715-7-11	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	EA	1	\$38,740.00	\$38,740.00
116	0751-32-1A	RAISED PLANTERS - SHORT 4'10"X10'	EA	3	\$4,045.36	\$12,136.08
117	0751-32-1A	RAISED PLANTERS - LONG 4'10"X20'	EA	2	\$5,535.54	\$11,071.08
118	0751-36-1A	BIKE RACK - NORTH PORT	SY	4	\$1,228.27	\$4,913.08
119	0751-37-3A	WASTE RECEPTACLE - DISPATCH	EA	6	\$4,158.06	\$24,948.36
120	0751-38-13A	BENCH - GALET I	EA	6	\$3,257.87	\$19,547.22
121	0751-38-13B	BENCH - GALET III	EA	6	\$4,709.51	\$28,257.06
122	0751-38-13C	BENCH - LED LONG BLOCK	EA	2	\$3,477.68	\$6,955.36
123	103-1	TEMPORARY WORK STRUCTURES (SPECIALIZED SHORING TO PROTECT AND SUPPORT COLUMNS)	LS	1	\$40,561.20	\$40,561.20
124	1050-16004	UTILITY PIPE,REMOVE & DISPOSE, 8-19.9"	LF	10	\$204.94	\$2,049.40

IFB26-0202 Church Street Phase I Roadway Improvements

Opening: 04/23/2026 Via Zoom Meeting

Vendor Name					Atlantic Civil Constructors Crop	
Vendor's City & State					Apopka, FL	
Item	Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
125	1050-51208	WATER/SEWER, 8"	LF	25	\$322.61	\$8,065.25
126	1050-61112	AND CASING SPACERS	LF	8	\$472.51	\$3,780.08
127	1055-51108	BEND, 8", WITH MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINTS	EA	1	\$915.76	\$915.76
128	1055-51108	ELBOW, 8", WITH MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINTS	EA	3	\$915.76	\$2,747.28
129	1055-51108	CAP/PLUG, 8" WITH MECHANICAL JOINT RESTRAINT AND SPLIT RING	EA	1	\$915.76	\$915.76
130	1060-TC	CONCRETE THRUST COLLAR PER OUC WATER DETAIL	EA	1	\$9,617.14	\$9,617.14
131	1080-23108	UTILITY FIXTURE- TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE, FURNISH & INSTALL, 8"	EA	1	\$11,553.88	\$11,553.88
132	1080-32108	UTILITY FIXTURE- SAMPLE POINT, FURNISH & INSTALL	EA	1	\$2,848.19	\$2,848.19
133	425-11	MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EA	2	\$3,444.93	\$6,889.86
134	635-2-12	JUNCTION BOX, FURNISH & INSTALL, MOUNTED	EA	3	\$830.00	\$2,490.00
135	715-516130	ALUMINUM, 30'	EA	8	\$16,170.00	\$129,360.00
Total Base Bid for lines 1-135						\$4,015,082.16
OpenGov Price Proposal					YES	
Bid Form 00300-1					YES	
Trench Safety F					YES	
Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-7-10):					YES	
Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)					YES	
Present & Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)					YES	
Cert. Scrutinize Company (00360)					YES	
Questionnaire (00420)					YES	
Human Trafficking Affidavit (00654)					NO	
Veterans Business Enterprise Participation Form					N/A	
Adendum 1-4					YES	